HB0571/304235/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 571

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "board" and substitute "<u>body</u>"; in line 11, strike "entering" and substitute "<u>pursuing</u>"; and in line 23, strike "<u>a certain report that includes</u>" and substitute "<u>certain reports that include</u>".

On page 2, in lines 4 and 6 and 7, in each instance, strike "sexual assault <u>campus</u> <u>climate</u> survey results" and substitute "<u>reports</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "board" and substitute "BODY".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "ENTERING INTO" and substitute "PURSUING"; and in lines 8 and 9, strike "ANY OTHER VICTIM SERVICES ORGANIZATION" and substitute "BOTH".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 26, strike "OCTOBER" and substitute "MARCH".

On page 5, in line 13, after "COMMISSION" insert ":

(I) A REPORT ON SCHOOL SPECIFIC RESULTS OF THE SEXUAL ASSAULT SURVEY; AND

<u>(II)</u>";

HB0571/304235/1 Amendments to HB 571 Page 2 of 2 \mathbf{EHE}

in the same line, strike "<u>A</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>SUMMARIZING</u>" and substitute "<u>AGGREGATING</u>"; and in lines 16, 17, 18, 19, and 22, strike "(<u>II</u>)", "(<u>III)</u>", "(<u>III)</u>", "(<u>IV)</u>", and "(<u>V)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>1.</u>", "<u>2.</u>", "<u>3.</u>", "<u>4.</u>", and "<u>5.</u>", respectively.

On page 6, strike beginning with "RESULTS" in line 7 down through "EDUCATION" in line 9 and substitute "REPORTS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION"; and in line 10, strike "RESULTS OF THE SURVEY" and substitute "REPORTS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION".